

Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

Ref. No.BCL/10

26th November, 2019

The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the legal heir of the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Exp

(PRACHETA MÁJUMDAR)
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
& CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Encl: As above

Cc: The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
25.11.2019	0015979	MRS GOURI SEAL	166648	19958928	19958942	15
			218632	20531107	20531113	7
			307830	55020867	55020875	9



The Registrar,

UNIT: Birla Corporation Ltd MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st floor,

Kolkata - 700045.

Dear Sir / Madam.

Sub: Transmission of shares upon death of the shareholder - FOLIO NO.: 15979

Kindly note that I am the grandson of the shareholder of the above company.

I, Chandan Lall Seal, would like to inform you that my grandmother Late Gourt Seal, the shareholder of the above company, passed away on 18th February, 2010.

3679

Please note that the only son of the shareholder, that is my father, is also dead.

Also please note that I do not have the physical share certificates of the company with me.

As such I the grandson of Late Gouri Seal, the shareholder, hereby request you to send me the proforma of the formalities for transmission and/or issue of duplicate shares, if required, of the company to me.

Also kindly let me know the details of the shares and the share certificates held by my grandmother as I presume it will be required to be mentioned in the documents.

Please find attached a copy of my PAN Card, Aadhar Card and the Death Certificate of my grandmother and father for your perusal.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige.

Your Sincerely,

1812 Lean to

Chandan Lall Seal

Address: 44, Sikdarpara Street, Kolkata - 700007.

Email: chandanlaliseal@gmail.com Mobile: 9123746305 / 9831323537,

Dated: 11th November, 2019.

Encl.

- 1. PAN Card
- 2. Aadhar Card
- Death Certificates of Gouri Seal and Sailendra Lait Seal

a Araba Transitor agen